
HAM PLI N 
PETROLEUM COMPANY 

September 30, 1969 

State of New Mexico , , - rr 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Dan S. Nutter 

Gentlemen: 
As a result of a hearing before the Commission on 

October 23, 1968, Order No. R-3550 was issued authorizing 
Champlin Petroleum Company to operate a waterflood project 
on the Lauck Federal Lease, Section 29, T-7-S, R-33-E, 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. 
The Lauck-Federal No. 12, located i n Unit J of this sec­
t i o n , was designated as the i n i t i a l i n j e c t i o n w e l l . Cu­
mulative water input i n t o t h i s w e l l since i n i t i a l i n j e c t i o n 
January 14, 1969, i s 96,405 barrels through August, 1969. 
The present i n j e c t i o n rate i s approximately 415 BWPD at 
890 psig. 

As a result of t h i s water i n j e c t i o n , we are now 
experiencing a production response i n wells o f f s e t t i n g the 
in j e c t o r . As shown on the attached form C-116, production 
from the project area has increased from 40 BOPD and 71 BWPD 
before response to 85 BOPD and 245 BWPD after response. Be­
cause of thi s production increase, Champlin requests Admin­
i s t r a t i v e Approval to expand th i s project by converting Lauck-
Federal No. 10, located i n Unit L of Section 29, T-7-S, R-33-E, 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to 
water i n j e c t i o n . 

I n support of th i s application, the following data 
i s submitted: 

Form C-108 
Form C-116 
Plat of Area 
Diagrammatic Sketch of Proposed I n j e c t i o n Well 
Log of Proposed I n j e c t i o n Well 
Waiver Request to Offset Operators 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY • P. O. BOX 1797 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

A MEMBER OF THE C ELAN ESE GROUP 
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In accordance with Commission Rules and Regulations, 
a copy of the Application has been mailed t h i s date to a l l 
operators o f f s e t t i n g the proposed i n j e c t i o n w e l l . Additionally, 
i t has been requested of these operators, as well as the surface 
owner of the land, to waive any objection to the conversion of 
this w e l l to water i n j e c t i o n and to so indicate by mailing an 
executed copy of the Waiver Request to the Commission i n Santa Fe. 

As was mentioned above, Administrative Approval of 
this Application i s respectfully requested. I f additional i n f o r ­
mation i s needed, please advise. 

JRC/jk 
Attachments: 

ccs Mr. Joe Ramey 
Oi l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Yours very t r u l y , 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY 

J. R. Carter, Jr. 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 



J 
Form C-108 
Revised 1-1-65 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COWWWSION 

APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION 

Champlin Petroleum Company P.O. Box 872 - Midland, Texas 79701 
L E A S E N A M E 

Lauck-Federal 

WELL NO. 

10 Chaveroo (San Andres) 

C O U N T Y 

Roosevelt 
L O C A T I O N 

U N I T L E T T E R _ W E L L I S L O C A T E D _ 
1980 

. F E E T F R O M T H E . 
South 660 

. F E E T F R O M T H E 

West L I N E , S E C T I O N 29 T O W N S H I P 7-S 33-E 
CASING AND TUBING DATA 

N A M E O F S T R I N G S E T T I N G D E P T H S A C K S C E M E N T T O P O F C E M E N T T O P D E T E R M I N E D B Y 

S U R F A C E C A S I N G 

8-5/8" 365 225 Surface Circulated 
I N T E R M E D I A T E 

L O N G S T R I N G 

4-1/2" 4438 325 3180' 80% Vol. Calc . 

2-3/8" 4100 

N A M E , M O D E L A N D D E P T H O F T U B I N G P A C K E R 

Baker AD-1 Tension Packer 
N A M E O F P R O P O S E D I N J E C T I O N F O R M A T I O N 

San Andres 

T O P O F F O R M A T I O N 

3533' 

B O T T O M O F F O R M A T I O N 

4438' Total Depth 
I S I N J E C T I O N T H R O U G H T U B I N G , C A S I N G , OR A N N U L U S ? 

Tubing 

P E R F O R A T I O N S O R O P E N H O L E ? 

Perforations 

P R O P O S E D I N T E R V A L ( S ) O F I N J E C T I O N 

4186-4340' 
I S T H I S A N e w W E L L D R I L L E D F O R 
D I S P O S A L ? 

No 

I F A N S W E R I S N O , F O R W H A T P U R P O S E W A S W E L L O R I G I N A L L Y D R I L L E D ? 

Oil Producer 

H A S W E L L E V E R B E E N P E R F O R A T E D IN A N Y 
Z O N E O T H E R T H A N T H E P R O P O S E D t N J E C 
T I O N Z O N E ? 

No 
L I S T A L L SUCH PERFORATED I N T E R V A L S AND SACKS OF C E M E N T USED TO S E A L OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH 

None 
D E P T H O F B O T T O M O F D E E P E S T 
F R E S H W A T E R Z O N E IN T H I S A R E A 

170' 

D E P T H O F B O T T O M O F N E X T H I G H E R 
O I L OR G A S Z O N E IN T H I S A R E A 

None 
A N T IC I P A T E D D A I L Y ' M I N I M U M I M A X I M U M 
I N J E C T I O N V O L U M E I | 

( B 8 L S - 1 450 ! 450 • 700 

D E P T H O F T O P O F N E X T L O W E R 
O I L OR G A S Z O N E I N T H I S A R E A 

None 
OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 

Closed Pressure 

A P P R O X . P R E S S U R E | P S 1 ) 

900 
A N S W E R Y E S OR N O W H E T H E R T H E F O L L O W I N G W A T E R S A R E M I N ­
E R A L I Z E D T O S U C H A D E G R E E A S T O B E U N F I T F O R D O M E S T I C , 
S T O C K , I R R I G A T I O N , OR O T H E R G E N E R A L U S E — 

W A T E R T O B E D I S P O S E D O F N A T U R A L W A T E R I N D 1 S P O -
1 ' S A L Z O N E 

Yes Yes 

ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACHED? 

No 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEDERAL LAND) 

State of New Mexico, Dept. of Game & Fish, State Capital, Santa Fe, New Mexico 
L I S T N A M E S A N D A D D R E S S E S O F A L L O P E R A T O R S W I T H I N O N E - H A L F ( £ } M I L E O F T H I S I N J E C T I O N W E L L 

Tom S. Schneider, 201 V&J Tower Bldg., Midland, Texas 

Geror Oil LTD., 1846 E. Broadway, Tucson, Arizona 

HAVE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN I SURFACE OWNER 
SENT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? | 

+ 

' E A C H O P E R A T O R W I T H I N O N E - H A L F M I L E • T H E N E W M E X I C O S T A T E E N G I N E E R 
I O F T H I S W E L L | 

Yes Yes No 
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO 1 PLAT 'OF AREA 

TH|S APPLICATION (SEE RULE 7 0 I - B ) | 

1 ELECTRICAL LOG 1 DIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL 

Yes Yes Yes 
I hereby c e r t i f y tha t the i n f o r m a t i o n above i s true and complete to the bes t of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

District Clerk 9-29-69 
(Signature) r (Title) (Date) 

NOTE: Should waivers from 9 hat Sta±m£mm are er, the surface owner, and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well. 

not accompany th i s a p p l i c a t i o n , the New Mexico O i l Conserva t ion Commiss ion w i l l ho ld the a p p l i c a t i o n fo r a per iod o f 15 days 

f rom the date of rece ip t by the Commiss ion ' s Santa Fe o f f i c e . I f at the end of the 15-day w a i t i n g pe r iod no protest has been re­

ce ived by the Santa Fe o f f i c e , the a pp l i c a t i on w i l l be processed. I f a protest is rece ived , the a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be set f o r hear ing , 

i f the app l i can t so requests . SEE RULE 701. 
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Champlin Petroleum Company 
Lauck Federal No. 10 
1980' FSL & 660* FWL, 
Sec. 29, T-7-S, R-33-E 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool 
Roosevelt County, New Mexico 

Top of Cement @ 3180' 

San Andres 

•J 

It! 

8-5/8" Casing Set @ 365' 

Corrosion Inhibited Fluid 
Behind Casing 

'-y 2-3/8" Tubing 

-5- Tension Packer <$ 4160' 

fy 
l i i . 

Perforated I n t e r v a l 
4186-4340' 

;<;i^y PBTD @ 4436' 

5-4-1/2" Casing Set @ 4438' 



v T HAM PLI N 
PETROLEUM COMPANY 
September 30, 1969 

Re: Champlin Petroleum Company 
Lauck-Federal No. 10 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool 
Roosevelt Co., New Mexico 

Mr. Tom Schnieder 
201 V & J Tower Bldg. 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Geror O i l LTD 
1846 E. Broadway 
Tucson, Arizona 85700 

Gentlemen: 

Champlin Petroleum Company proposes to convert the 
subject w e l l , located i n Unit L of Section 29, T-7-S, R-33-E, 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to 
water i n j e c t i o n . Attached for your review i s a copy of Ap­
pl i c a t i o n Form C-108 and an area p l a t . 

I f you, as offset operator, have no objection to 
this Application, please execute two copies of thi s l e t t e r , 
forwarding one copy to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Com­
mission i n Santa Fe, New Mexico and returning one copy to 
our o f f i c e i n Midland. Included for your convenience are 
pre-addressed envelopes. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY 

A ^ 
~J. R. Carter, Jr. 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

JRC/jk 
Attachments: 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY • P. O. BOX 1797 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

A MEMBER OF THE CELANESE GROUP 
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I HAM PLI N 
PETROLEUM COMPANY 

September 30, 1969 
•Ok. 

Re: Champlin Petroleum Company 
Lauck-Federal No. 10 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool 
Roosevelt Co., New Mexico 

Mr. Tom Schnieder 
406 N. Marienfeld 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Geror O i l LTD 
1846 E. Broadway 
Tucson, Arizona 85700 

Gentlemen: 

Champlin Petroleum Company proposes to convert the 
subject w e l l , located i n Unit L of Section 29, T-7-S, R-33-E, 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to 
water i n j e c t i o n . Attached for your review i s a copy of Ap­
pl i c a t i o n Form C-108 and an area p l a t . 

I f you, as offset operator, have no objection to 
this Application, please execute two copies of this l e t t e r , 
forwarding one copy to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Com­
mission i n Santa Fe, New Mexico and returning one copy to 
our o f f i c e i n Midland. Included for your convenience are 
pre-addressed envelopes. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY 

J. R. Carter, Jr. 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

JRC/jk 
Attachments: 

APPROVED: 

Company, 

By y 

Date 
CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY • P. O. BOX 1797 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

A MEMBER OF THE CELANESE GROUP 



: HAM PLI N «8 
PETROLEUM COMPANY 

September 30, 1969 

Re: Champlin Petroleum Company 
Lauck-Federal No. 10 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool 
Roosevelt Co., New Mexico 

State of New Mexico 
Dept. of Game & Fish 
State Capital 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 
Champlin Petroleum Company proposes to convert the 

subject w e l l , located i n Unit L of Section 29, T-7-S, R-33-E, 
Chaveroo-San Andres Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to 
water i n j e c t i o n . Attached for your review i s a copy of Ap­
p l i c a t i o n Form C-108 and an area p l a t . 

I f you, as surface land owner, have no objection to 
this Application, please execute two copies of this l e t t e r , 
forwarding one copy to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Com­
mission i n Santa Fe, New Mexico and returning one copy to our 
o f f i c e i n Midland. Included for your convenience are pre-
addressed envelopes. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY 

J. R. Carter, Jr. 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

JRC/jk 
Attachments: 

APPROVED: 

October 6, 1969 
Date 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY • P. O. BOX 1797 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

A MEMBER OF THE CELANESE GROUP 


